CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala City Council www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 1B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-4671 Fax: 740-927-0679

<u>City Council Meeting Agendas</u> <u>November 4, 2019</u>

Regular Council Meeting Agenda

- 1. Call to Order 7:00pm
- 2. Pledge
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Citizens' Comments
 - Impact City Church
- 5. Introduction, discussion and approval of Consent Agenda matters
- 6. Reports
 - A. Michael W. Compton, Mayor
 - B. Todd Barstow, Council President
 - C. Brian M. Zets, Law Director
 - D. B.J. King, City Administrator
 - E. James M. Nicholson, Finance Director
 - F. Chris Sharrock, Utility Director
 - G. Alan Haines, Director of Public Services
 - H. Scott Fulton, Planning Director
 - I. Lenier Crawford, Park Manager
 - J. Bruce Brooks, Chief of Police
 - K. Committee Chair Reports
- 7. Unfinished Business
 - A. Ordinances

ORDINANCE 2019-4341 Third Reading An ordinance to rezone properties located on Middleground Road SW, Parcel Numbers 064-068322-00.009 and 064-068087-00.000, totaling 136.32 \pm acres, in the City of Pataskala, from the High Density Residential District (R-10) Zoning Classification to the Planned Development District (PDD) Zoning Classification. (TABLED 7-15-2019)

ORDINANCE 2019-4348 <u>Third Reading</u> An ordinance approving a memorandum of understanding with the Licking Heights Local School District in connection with possible property tax exemptions in the Pataskala Corporate Park, as expressed in the attached Exhibit A.

ORDINANCE 2019-4349 <u>Third Reading</u> An ordinance approving a memorandum of understanding with the Southwest Licking Local School District in connection with possible property tax exemptions in the Pataskala Corporate Park, as expressed in the attached Exhibit A.

ORDINANCE 2019-4350 Third Reading An ordinance amending section 171.03 (Imposition of Tax) of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Pataskala

ORDINANCE 2019-4351 <u>Second Reading</u> An ordinance creating, establishing, and adopting Section 955.14 (prohibiting tobacco use in all recreational areas) of Codified Ordinances of the City of Pataskala

ORDINANCE 2019-4352 <u>Second Reading</u> An ordinance amending Ordinance 2018-4326 establishing the allocation of income tax collections received by the City of Pataskala pursuant to Ordinance 2010-3959.

ORDINANCE 2019-4353 <u>Second Reading</u> An ordinance to make appropriations for current expenses and other expenditures of the City of Pataskala, State of Ohio, during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2020, and to authorize approved interfund transfers.

- B. Resolutions
- C. Motions
- 8. New Business
 - A. Ordinances
 - B. Resolutions

RESOLUTION 2019-070 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with Hull & Associates, Inc. For the bidding, construction administration, and construction observation of the Water Reclamation Facility Upgrade Project.

RESOLUTION 2019-074 A resolution amending Resolution 2019-055, to increase the contract with Rock River Construction Company by ten thousand dollars, to cover the cost of unplanned incidental work on the Oak Meadow Drive Improvements Project.

RESOLUTION 2019-075 A resolution amending Resolution 2019-035, to increase the contract with the M.P. Dory Company by ten thousand dollars, to cover the cost of unplanned incidental work on the Pataskala Safe Travel Plan, Phase I & II Project.

RESOLUTION 2019-076 A resolution specifying the election date for electors to consider an additional 0.50% income tax and directing the Licking County Board of Elections to conduct the election.

- C. Motions
- D. Other
- 9. Additional Citizens' Comments

10. Committee Meeting Announcements, Scheduling Issues & General Comments

11. Adjournment

Consent Agenda

- 1. Reports
 - Administrator's Report
 - Department Reports
- 2. Minutes

October 21, 2019 Council Meeting Minutes October 2,8, 2019 Special Council Meeting Minutes

- 3. Motions
- 4. Resolutions
- 5. Other